
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06Z012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2006
CONTRACT NO :007227 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2006
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2557
HWY :SR 231 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 231
SPOKANE RIVER BRIDGE 231/101
DECK REHABILITATION
06Z012

WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846

COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/21/2006
06:57

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0231(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 0.00 % 12.50 %

40,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 5,000.0040,000.00

1.4000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1748.0000 L.F. -44.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 %

2,447.20 -1,922.80 2,622.00 -1,748.00
2.5000

4,370.00

DRAINAGE

285.0000
3 QUARRY SPALLS

2.0000 C.Y. -5.00 % 500.0000 66.67 %

570.00 -30.00 1,000.00 400.00
300.0000
600.00

STRUCTURE

13.0000
4 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1700.0000 C.F. -74.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

22,100.00 -62,900.00 68,000.00 -17,000.00
50.0000

85,000.00

30.0000
5 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1300.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

39,000.00 -13,000.00 52,000.00 0.00
40.0000

52,000.00

750.0000
6 MODIFY BRIDGE DRAIN

10.0000 EACH 50.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

7,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 0.00
500.0000
5,000.00

7  BRIDGE DRAIN PIPE MODIFICATION
L.S. -12.50 % 150.00 %

3,500.00 -500.00 10,000.00 6,000.004,000.00
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION

L.S. 100.00 % -37.50 %

40,000.00 20,000.00 12,500.00 -7,500.0020,000.00

77.0000
9 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

1300.0000 S.Y. 2.67 % 85.0000 13.33 %

100,100.00 2,600.00 110,500.00 13,000.00
75.0000

97,500.00
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STRUCTURE

95.0000
10 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION

432.0000 C.F. 26.67 % 95.0000 26.67 %

41,040.00 8,640.00 41,040.00 8,640.00
75.0000

32,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

23.0000
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

480.0000 S.Y. 91.67 % 15.0000 25.00 %

11,040.00 5,280.00 7,200.00 1,440.00
12.0000
5,760.00

115.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

85.0000 TON -34.29 % 110.0000 -37.14 %

9,775.00 -5,100.00 9,350.00 -5,525.00
175.0000
14,875.00

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

160.00 160.00160.00
14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

220.00 220.00220.00

25.0000
15  BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL

48.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

1,200.00 -1,200.00 1,440.00 -960.00
50.0000
2,400.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
16 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

730.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 16.0000 6.67 %

14,600.00 3,650.00 11,680.00 730.00
15.0000

10,950.00

5.0000
17  RESETTING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

730.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 3.5000 -56.25 %

3,650.00 -2,190.00 2,555.00 -3,285.00
8.0000

5,840.00

0.4000
18 PAINT LINE

2665.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.6000 20.00 %

1,066.00 -266.50 1,599.00 266.50
0.5000

1,332.50
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TRAFFIC

1.5000
19 PLASTIC LINE

486.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

729.00 -729.00 972.00 -486.00
3.0000

1,458.00

64.0000
20 BARRIER DELINEATOR

40.0000 EACH 326.67 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

2,560.00 1,960.00 400.00 -200.00
15.0000
600.00

10.0000
21 PAINTED STOP LINE

22.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 15.0000 150.00 %

220.00 88.00 330.00 198.00
6.0000
132.00

22  TEMPORARY SIGNAL/ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
L.S. 63.64 % 118.18 %

45,000.00 17,500.00 60,000.00 32,500.0027,500.00

5.0000
23 SIGN COVERING

57.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

285.00 -285.00 570.00 0.00
10.0000
570.00

24 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -75.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 -22,500.00 30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

25.0000
25 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

547.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

13,675.00 5,470.00 8,205.00 0.00
15.0000
8,205.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
27 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
28 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 50.00 % 50.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

$410,441.20 -9.37% $484,847.00 7.06%$452,876.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$410,441.20 $484,847.00BASE TOTAL -9.37% 7.06%$452,876.50


